DO ADD OF A	ASSESSMENT APPEALS,				
STATE OF C					
1313 Sherman St					
Denver, Colorado 80203					
Petitioner:					
IBM CREDIT	CORP.,				
V.					
Respondent:					
ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF					
COMMISSIONERS.					
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 40088			
Name:	Michael T. Hellon				
Address:	6700 N. Oracle Rd. #110				
	Tucson, AZ 85704				
Phone Number:	(520) 297-1716				
E-mail:					
Attorney Registration No.:					
ODDED ON STIDIU ATION					

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 27394-24362-106

Category: Refund/Abatement Property Type: Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2000 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2000 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Personal Property

\$8,876,447.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2000 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 24th day of July, 2002.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 40088

STIPULATION AND ORDER (As To Tax Year 2001 Actual Value)						
IBM CREDIT CORP.	,					
Petitioner,						
vs.				8		
ARAPAHOE COUN	ΓΥ BOARD OF EQU	JALIZATION,		£ .		
Respondent.	_			22 		
THE PARTIES Board of Assessment A following agreement:	TO THIS ACTION Appeals. A conference	entered into a Stipulation call with the petitioner a	n, which has been are nd respondent have	pproved by the resulted in the		
Subject property is class	sified as personal prop	perty and described as followers	lows:			
County Schedule Numb	per 27394-24362-106;	2000 Abatement				
A brief narrative as to by agent.	why the reduction wa	s made: Applied DPT G	uidelines to informa	tion furnished		
The parties have agreed	I that the 2001 actual v	value of the subject prope	rty should be reduce	d as follows:		
ORIGINAL VAL Land Improvements Personal Total	LUE \$ \$ \$_ <u>11,159,297</u> \$ 11,159,297	NEW Land Improvements Personal Total	VALUE (2001) \$ \$ \$ <u>8,876,447</u> \$ 8,876,447			
The Board concurs wit	h the Stipulation.		,			
DATED this	16 th day of	July	2002.			
Michael Hellon 6700 N. Oracle Rd. #110 Tucson, AZ 85704	Attorney for F	hroeder, #11042 Respondent unty Bd. of Equalization rince Street 80166	Edward G. Bosier Arapahoe County A 5334 South Prince Littleton, CO 8016 (303) 795-4600	Street		